2024



# S P O N S O R S H I P O P P O R T U N I T I E S

COMMUNITY LUNCHEON

22 YEARS OF RESTORING LIVES

### 21<sup>ST</sup> DISTRICT RECOVERY COURT: 22 YEARS OF RESTORING LIVES

The Annual 21<sup>st</sup> District Recovery Court Community Luncheon continues because of the support of our sponsors. Together, we are making a positive and lasting difference in the lives of many. Thanks to our sponsors, we are able to continue our mission of providing non-adversarial, cost-effective treatment alternative to traditional sentencing for non-violent offenders whose crimes result from drug or alcohol addiction.

Through partnerships with the District Attorney, Public Defender, Law Enforcement, Probation and the Circuit Court Judges, the 21<sup>st</sup> District Recovery Court has successfully treated hundreds of offenders with drug and alcohol addictions. Participants receive specialized addiction treatment and education, prior to completing the full two-year program. The program includes random drug testing, weekly counseling, 12 Step or self help meetings and requires that all participants be employed or enrolled in school.

The opiate epidemic has strengthened our resolve to find resources to help participants recover from addiction and become productive members of society. We continue to seek: corporations, business and individuals with an interest to support this event through cash sponsorships and/or in-kind donations.

## YOUR IMPACT AS A SPONSOR



Recovery court is proven to be effective in reducing the revolving door of addiction that results in the majority of crime.



Recovery courts receives no taxpayer funding from the counties it serves. It is funded primarily through grants and private donations.



Recovery Courts save taxpayers money.

For every \$1 invested in recovery courts, taxpayers save as much as \$40 in avoided criminal justice costs alone.



Recovery Court costs \$16,500 annually in private funding and grants for each participant versus the more than \$48,800 each year to incarcerate an offender.



Recovery courts reduce crime.

90 percent of its participants maintain full or part-time employment. Participants have also regained custody of their children and re-established relationships with their families.



More than 300 participants have graduated from the two-year program since 2004 and continues to do so through the support of our partners and sponsors.



# **GAYLE MOYER HARRIS AWARD**

FOR EXCEPTIONAL COMMITMENT TO OUR COMMUNITY

# 2024 HONOREE: JEFFREY D. MOSELEY



The 21<sup>st</sup> District Recovery Court Annual Community Luncheon is an opportunity to honor an individual who has made significant contributions to the Recovery Court and its mission. This year the 21<sup>st</sup> Recovery Court will recognize and honor Mr. Jeffrey D. Mosely.

Jeffrey D. Moseley is a 1986 graduate of Vanderbilt University School of Law. He became an Associate at Buerger, Moseley & Carson in 1987, partner in 1990 and senior partner in 2002 upon the retirement of founding partner Richard Buerger.

Jeff's practice is focused in the area of health care law. He represents hospitals throughout the United States in relation to medical staff issues, including peer review and credentialing, board and medical staff bylaws, operational issues, EMTALA and contract matters. His practice also extends to municipal law.

Jeff is a member of the American, Tennessee and Williamson County Bar Associations as well as the Tennessee County Attorney's Association and the American Health Lawyer's Association.

He has taught seminars and classes in the health care field including:

- "The Aftermath of Recruiting a Bad Doctor: What Happens to the Hospital?" AHLA 2016 and 2017
- "This Ain't Your Grandpa's Peer Review" at the CLE Alabama's 2016 Healthcare Law Seminar
- "Blurred Lines Medical Staff & Employed Physicians", at the Nashville Council Health Care Attorneys
- "Governmental Hospitals: What they Can and Can't Do in Today's Changing Health Care Environment"
- "The Poliner Case: Implications for Hospitals and Medical Staff Members" AHLA 2008
- "The Hospital, the Board and the Medical Staff: Who is the Client When Advising on Medical Staff Issues?", sponsored by the American Health Lawyer's Association
- "Navigating the Medical Staff Hearing Process" at the Tennessee Bar Association Health Law Forum
- "Health Care Management and the Law" at Belmont University

He served as President of the 21<sup>st</sup> District Recovery Court from 2017-2022.

### **BOARD MEMBERS**



Eric Larsen, President
Debbie Williams, Vice President
Gayle Harris, Secretary
Grace Tenkhoff, Treasurer
Judge Deanna B. Johnson
Judge Timothy Easter

Sean Duddy Mike Gengler Amy Gray Jennifer Johnson Wilbert Long, Jr Tim Richards
David Robey
Ben Stewart
Brett Warren
Debbie Williams



### ANNUAL COMMUNITY LUNCHEON - OCTOBER 28, 2024 SPONSORSHIP FORM - SPONSORSHIP DEADLINE: OCTOBER 15, 2024

#### Presenting Level \$3,500.00

- · Recognition on all event related materials as the Presenting Sponsor
- · Reserved table of 8 at the event
- Prominent recognition during Program, including logo on signage displayed at the event
- · Company logo recognition as sponsor on our website
- · Advertising presence in papers, blasts and posters, including "thank you" ad

#### Platinum Level \$2,500.00

- · Reserved table of 8 at the event
- Prominent recognition during Program, including logo on signage displayed at the event
- · Company logo recognition as sponsor on our website
- Advertising presence in papers, blasts and posters, including "thank you" ad

#### Table Level \$1,000.00

- Reserved table of 8 at the event
- · Prominent recognition during Program, including name on signage displayed at the event
- · Company logo recognition as sponsor on our website

#### Gold Level \$500.00

- · Company name as sponsor on our website and on signage display at the event
- •Two tickets to attend the event

#### Friend of Recovery Court \$250.00

· Special recognition at the event and on our website

Contact Name:	2.460.25 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
Name of Person(s) attending event:	360360000000000000000000000000000000000
Business Name (as you want it to appear):	
Address:	
Phone #:	
Email:	0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5



Please email logo to : connie.martin@21stdc.org

Circle your sponsorship level, complete the form, and return with contribution to or scan QR code below to donate via Credit Card or Paypal:

21st District Recovery Court, Attention: Connie Martin, Director Community Luncheon P.O. Box 757, Franklin TN 37065

# THANK YOU!

66

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT AND PARTNERSHIP WITH OUR  $14^{\text{TH}}$  annual community luncheon. As a sponsor, your contribution is vital to continue our important work. We cannot succeed without the generosity of supporters like you.



370 NATCHEZ ST, FRANKLIN, TN 37064 615.595.7868 @21STDC.ORG CONNIE.MARTIN@21STDC.ORG

